FIRST AMENDMENT TO SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to School Resource Officer Agreement is entered into between Columbia Public Schools (Columbia Public School District) and the City of Columbia, Missouri (Columbia Police Department) with the effective date to be the date of the last party to execute.

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a School Resource Officer Agreement on or about the 9th day of July, 2018, which provides for the automatic extension of such agreement through October 1, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the parties are engaged in negotiations to renew said agreement, but have not yet finalized the terms and conditions of renewal; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the effective date of the existing agreement to expire on November 1, 2019;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The School Resource Officer Agreement dated July 9, 2018 is hereby amended as follows:

The second sentence of the first paragraph shall be amended to read: This agreement shall extend through November 1, 2019.

Paragraph 15.0 Term of Agreement shall be amended to read: The term of this agreement will be from the first day of school, August 13, 2018 to November 1, 2019 and may be renewed and extended annually by the Columbia Public School Board of Education and the City of Columbia.

2. All other provisions of said Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to School Resource Officer Agreement to be executed as if the date if the last signatory below.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI

By:

Dr. Dana Clippard, Deputy Superintendent